RT8097A
6V, 2A, 1MHz, CMCOT Synchronous Step-Down Converter
General Description
The RT8097A is a simple, easy-to-use, 2A synchronous
step-down DC-DC converter with an input supply voltage
range of 2.7V to 6V. The device build-in an accurate 0.6V
(typ.) reference voltage and integrates low RDS(ON) power
MOSFETs to achieve high efficiency in a SOT-23-5 and

*For SOT-23-6 Package Only
RT8097A
Ordering Information
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
E : SOT-23-6
RT8097A
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup
L : Latched-Off
A : PSM/PWM
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
EN        GND      LX
FB VIN
4
2 3
5
EN GND LX
FB PG VIN
4
2 3
56
SOT-23-5 SOT-23-6
Marking Information
4M=DNN
4M= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT8097ALGB
4N=DNN
4N= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT8097AHGB
1V=DNN
1V= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT8097AHGE
1U=DNN
1U= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT8097ALGE
Functional Pin Description
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-23-5 SOT-23-6
1 1 EN Enable control input.
2 2 GND Power ground.
3 3 LX Switch node.
4 4 VIN Supply voltage input. The RT8097A operates from a 2.7V to 6V input.
5 6 FB
Feedback voltage input. An external resistor divider from the output to
GND, tapped to the FB pin, sets the output voltage.
-- 5 PG
Power good indicator. The output of this pin is an open-drain with external
pull-up resistor. PG is pulled up when the FB voltage is within 90% (typ.)